          DNA1795YLM2
   D/N IR PTZ Positioning System
2M 30x and 48x Long Range
      Auto Tracking / Analytics
                   www.dantesecurity.net                    Lynbrook, NY USA                             sales@dantesecurity.net
                                          Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.  Page 1  4/23/2018
DESCRIPTION
The DNA1795YLM2 Series are 1/1.9” CMOS 2MP

           * Power Generating Plants
           * Traffic Surveillance (ITS)
ORDERING INFORMATION
DNA1795YLM23A3AS      IP IR Integrated PTZ 30X 2MP, D/N, IR Laser 800m WDR, NTSC, 24VAC
DNA1795YLM23B3AS      IP IR Integrated PTZ 30X 2MP, D/N, IR Laser 800m WDR, PAL, 24VAC
DNA1795YLM24A3AS      IP IR Integrated PTZ 40X 2MP, D/N, IR Laser 1200m WDR, NTSC, 24VAC
DNA1795YLM24B3AS      IP IR Integrated PTZ 40X 2MP, D/N, IR Laser 1200m WDR, PAL, 24VAC
          DNA1795YLM2
   D/N IR PTZ Positioning System
2M 30x and 48x Long Range
      Auto Tracking / Analytics
                   www.dantesecurity.net                    Lynbrook, NY USA                             sales@dantesecurity.net
                                          Dante Security Specifications and appearance are subject to change without notice.  Page 2  4/23/2018
Video Specifications
Video format /Signal:       PAL/NTSC/1V p-p BNC
Camera ID range             1-255
Audio Specifications
Audio Input/Output:         1 / 1
Audio Compression:          G.711a
Data Specifications
LAN Interface:                 10/100Mbps Ethernet RJ-45
Baud Rate/Protocol:         2400, 9600, Pelco D/P
General Parameters
Auto Pan:                        0°~360°, 5 auto scan routes
Programmable Presets:    300 with titles
Tours/Patterns/Scans:      8 / 5 / 5
Privacy Masking Zones:    24
Alarm Input/Output:         7 / 2
Electrical Parameters
Built in:                            Telemetry Rec./driver, PT Head
Power / Consumption:       24VAC, 50/60Hz, 5A
                                       Laser ≤70W; heater on ≤90W
IR Lamp Specifications
Distance:                          LASER 800m or 1200m
Mechanical Parameters
Preset accuracy:                  To 0.1°
Horizontal movement           Continuous pan 360°
Vertical movement               Tilt -90°~+45°
Manual pan speed                0.1°~160
o
/s
Manual tilt speed:                0.1°~60
o
/s
Preset speed:                      Pan 0.1°~160
o
/s, Tilt 0.1°~60
o
/s
Net weight:                         25lbs (11Kg)
Dimensions LxWxH:             15.4”(390mm), 8”(203mm),
                                          18.5”(470mm)
Environmental Parameters
MTBF:                                 50,000 hours
Housing with Wiper:             Sun shield, auto running
                                          defroster / heater / fan
Operating temperature:        -40°F~140°F (-40°C~60°C
Operating humidity:              0~90% non-condensing
Regulatory Compliance:          CE, FCC, ROHS, ONVIF, IP66
Manufactured to:                     ISO9001 Standards
Camera Parameters DNA1792YM23                                                                                            DNA1792YM24
Image Sensor 1/1.9" Exmor CMOS Progressive Scan Image Sensor
Effective Pixels 2.0M (1920 x 1080)
Output Pixels:  1920(H)x1080(V)
Resolution (H) Pixels: 1080P / 720P / D1(704×576/704×480)